NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Operator Lease Well No. Mobil Oil Corporation D. A. Williamson 1 Unit Letter Section Township Range County Α 23 21 S 37E Lea Actual Footage Location of Well: 660 North 760 feet from the East line and feet from the line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Poel Dedicated Acreage: Blinebry Blinebry Gas 40 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Yes - No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION KCZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 760 best of my knowledge and belief. Name A. D. Bond Position Proration Staff Assistant Company Mobil Oil Corporation Date December 23, 1970 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field T 21 S R37E notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This well is being reclassified from a Blinebry oil well to Date Surveyed a Blinebry gas well. The 40 acres dedicated to this is all the acreage in the D. A. Williamson lease. Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor Certificate No. 630 ·90 1320 (030 1930 2310 2840 2000 1600 1000 500

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

RECEIVED

FEB 17 1971

.

OIL CONS	ERVATIC COMMIS	SI	Gas Well	Plat
		5 S		
		Date	October 6, 1	1954
Magnolia Petroleum Company	D. A. Williamson	50	1 - T	
Operator	Lease	,	Well No.	
Name of Producing Formation	n Tubbs	_Pool_	Tubbs	

NEW MEXICO

~.s.

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 40

SECTION 23	TOWNSH	11P21_S	RANGE 37-E
			099 9

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. y moran ... 1

Name H. L. Baker

Position_District_Superintendent_ Representing Magnolia Petroleum Co. Address Box 727, Kermit, Texas

Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes <u>x</u> No_____
If the answer to question No. 1 is yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage? Yes <u>No x</u>

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well outlining the area dedicated to said well and showing the locations of all other wells (oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the District Office for the District in which the well is located.

NEW MEXICO

Gas Well Plat

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

		Date	October	7 <u>, 1953</u>
Operator	Lease		Well No	0.
ame of Producing Fo	ormation Blinebry	Pool	Blinebry	Gas
_				
o. Acres Dedicated t	o the Well 40			
	المحمد المحم			37_
SECTION 23	TOWNSHIP		RANGE_	10
		I		
			10	
		<u> '-</u>		I
				,

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Name_ Zn Position District Petroleum Engineer

Representing <u>Magnolia Petroleum Co.</u> Address <u>Box 727, Kermit, Texas</u> Is this gas well a dual completion? Yes x No_____
If the answer to question No. 1 is yes, are there any other dually completed wells within the dedicated acreage? Yes No_____

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well outlining the area dedicated to said well and showing the locations of all other wells (oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the District Office for the District in which the well is located.

•

AND B 199

DPR SOCONY MOBIL OIL CO.	<u>inebry/Drinl</u> INC.		<u>ate NM OWW(</u> ma	
1 Williamson, D. A.				
Sec. 23, T-21-S, R-37	7-Е	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CO-0	
660' fr N & E Lines c				
· · ·		CLASS	E	 L
<u>Re-Comp 1-13-65</u>	FORMATION	DATUM	FORMATION	DATUM
SG & SX - TUBING				
10 3/4" 323' 250				
7 5/8" 3180' 1253				
5 1/2" lnr ?-7055' 425				
OGS EL GR RA IND HC A				
	TD 7055', P	BD 6902		
IF Drinkard Perfs 6464-65	94' Flwd 116	BOPD. P	ot. Based on	24
hr test thru 15/64" chk.,	TP 540#, gr	avity 39	.1. GOR 483	<u> -</u>
			,	
Blinebry Perfs 5715-5927'	- NO NEW PO	ͲΕΝͲͳΔͳ		

-

÷

Reproduction rights reserved by Williams & Lee Scouting Service, Inc.	
CONT. PROP DEPTH DATE	ТҮРЕ

F.R.C. 2-11-65; OWWO, OTD 7055' Orig. complete from Abo perfs 7000-50'; Tubb perfs 6205-54'; Blinebry perfs 5715-5927'. 2-8-65 TD 7055', PBD 6902', COMPLETED. Squeezed Tubb perfs 6205-54' W/450 sx. Drld Out Set Ret. @ 6902' & squeezed Abo Perfs 7000-50' w/50 sx. Perf (Drinkard) 6464-6594' W/22 shots Ac. 500 gals. Frac 30,000 gals oil + 90,000# sd. Re-Ac. 1000 gals. (Blinebry perfs 5715-5927')